

MIZORAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

BULLETIN PART II

(General Information relating to Legislative and other matters)

No. 175

Thursday, September 8, 1983.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO PRIVATE RESOLUTION

Pu Lalsangzuala, M.L.A. in his letter dt. 8.9.83, gives notice of amendment to Resolution standing in his name at Sl. No. 4 of Resolution Part II No. 4 (re-numbered as 172) issued on 5.9.83 as follows-

“This Assembly is of the opinion that it is high time to increase the remuneration and facilities of the Village Councils, and therefore resolves that-

- (1) Remuneration of the Village Council Members, Secretaries and Tlangaus is enhanced.
- (2) Recurring grant be given to them in proportion to the size of the Villages.”

L.C.THANGA,

Secretary.